FORM PTO-1595	10-10-20	<i>1</i> 00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92		EET	Patent and Trademark Office	
	1014882		Attorney Docket No. 10002515-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies):	
Robert Douglas		HEWLETT-PAC	KARD COMPANY	
Kent Dickey			perty Administration	
		P.O. Box 27240 Fort Collins, Co	00 Norado 80528-9599	
		,	25 E1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Data(a): July 20, 2000; A	t 0. 2000	4	man (1.01)	
Execution Date(s): July 20, 2000; Au 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			WRD 8-31-00	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, execution da ı	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/563,018 Date Filed:	April 29, 2000			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	_	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN	NY	Enclosed		
19111 Pruneridge Avenue, M/S 44L18		V A46 a	-4: 4- bb	
Cupertino, CA 95014-0795		_ Authoriza	ation to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Accoun	t Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
•	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a	
	^			
Lucia Wang	Syl	+	Aug 16, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	9	Date	
Total n	umber of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attacl	hments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with re		information to: Patents and Tradema	rks	
	→ Box A	ssignment	··	
D/13/2000 GTON11 00000117 082025 09563	018) Washingto	on, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0448

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002515-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	ss Interleaving And Offset		ng or memory	
Filing date:	April 29, 2000	Serial No	.:09/563,018	
continuations-in Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), divisionals and any and all Letters Pa	s, and renewals of and stent of the United Sta	rein, and any and all of substitutes for said applic tes and of countries foreign saminations, or extensions of	ation for said thereto which
be held and en the term or ter	joyed by HP, its successo ms for which said Letters ly as the same would ha	rs, assigns, nominees s Patent respectively r	name for Letters Patent in ar or legal representatives, to t nay be granted, reissued or oyed by me/us had this ass	he full end of extended, as
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) legal represent respecting said legal proceedin C-I-P's, reissue everything posenforce, for its any and all control of the covenant respective respective representations.	not executed and will not agree that I/we will, each papers as may be nectly, said application and satives, and I/we agree invention(s) or improvemings, to sign all lawful particular and foreign applications, sible to aid HP, its succession their own benefit, progressions.	at execute any agreem time a request is mad essary or desirable to id Letters Patent, to I to communicate to I ent(s), said application pers, to execute all d to make all rightful or ssors, assigns, nomined oper patent protection expenses which may	ey the entire interest herein ent in conflict herewith, and e, and without undue delay perfect the title to said in HP, its successors, assigns, HP, or to its nominee, all and said Letters Patent, to isclaimers and divisionals, caths and declarations, and ges and legal representatives for said invention(s) or imprise incurred by me/us in	I I/we further, execute and vention(s) or nominees or known facts testify in any enerally to do to obtain and ovement(s) in
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	official of any country or lications as aforesaid, to i Patent for said invention(countries foreign to ti ssue to HP, as assigne s) or improvement(s), i nd granted on or as	of Patents and Trademarks he United States whose duty e of the entire right, title and including any and all Letters a result of the application	rit is to issue I interest, any Patent of the
application nov	v identified by the attorne	ev docket number and	the serial number and filing title set forth above as soor ent and Trademark Office.	date of said as the same
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we hereur	nto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signatur	· Dauglu	Date Assignment S	Signed: 7/20/00	
Inventor's Typed N	lame: Robert C. Douglas	Date Ap	oplication Signed: 7/20/	∞
State of Californ	nia)			
County of Santa () ss. Clara)	:		
Before me this	20 day of dishe 2000	of satisfactory evidence t	Robert C. Douglas o be the person who acknowledg	who is
		JEROME DECHANT Commission # 1247916 totary Public - Colleges Scotla Clara Coulerts	Notary Public My Commission expires: /	2104

My Comm. Biplies Jon 21, 2004

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0449 When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002515-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we h	nereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s)	:		
Kent G. Duly	Date	Assignment Signed:_	Augut 9, 200	0	
mivernor a dignature (dear) -					
Inventor's Typed Name: Kent A. Dicke) y	Date Application	n Signed: Hugut	1,200	<u>o</u>
State of Massachusetts Californ	nia)				
County of -Middlesex Santa Cla) ss.:				
		ally appeared Kont	A Diskey		who is
Before me this 9th day of Acopersonally known or proved to me of		ry evidence to be th	e person who acknowled	ged the fo	regoing
instrument of assignment to be his/ber	free act and deed.		1100	0.1	1
	Commission Notary Public Santa Clan My Commission	# 1247994 - Collonia \$	Notary Public My-commission expires:	1-21-	04
	Date	Assignment Signed:_			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)					
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	n Signed:		
State of)				
County of) ss.:				
personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/hel		ry evidence to be th	Notary Public My commission expires:		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date	Assignment Signed:_			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Applicatio	n Signed:		
State of)				
) ss.:				
County of	ļ				
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisfacto	ally appeared ry evidence to be th	e person who acknowled		_ who is pregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:		
{Use	Page Three For Additional Inve	entor(s) Signature(s))	F	Page 2 of	2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0450